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SUBMISSIONS TO THE UPDATE 

The Update welcomes letters to the editor, 
upcoming event notices, or other 
submissions. I encourage you to write in 
response to what you read in the newsletter 
or about other Faculty Association matters. 
Letters to the Update do not represent the 
opinions of the editor nor the OCFA Executive 

mailto:acohen@okanagan.bc.ca
http://www.okanagan.bc.ca/Campus_and_Community/employees/ocfa/update.html
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current situation in higher education and the 
dangers it poses. For this reason, this 
conference’s pursuit and dissemination of 
knowledge in this area is essential to resisting 
the increased reliance upon, and exploitation 
of, precarious academic labour. The 
implications of such a shift are vast, and 
require investigation. The goals of this 
conference, then, are to provide the most 
comprehensive picture of higher education’s 
increasing use of precarious labour in our 
area to date, and to formulate solutions to 
this crisis in our sector so that this analysis 
can provide an academically rigorous basis 
upon which to argue for systemic change. 
 
Potential questions to be considered: 
 
·    In what way does corporatization, 
neoliberalism, instrumentalism, or 
managerialism support the increasing reliance 
on PAL (precarious academic labour), and 
resist improving work conditions for PAL? 
 
·    What is the relationship between 
pedagogy and PAL? Are there pedagogies that 
lend themselves to increasing reliance on 
PAL? Are there pedagogies that are inherently 
resistant to the increasing reliance on PAL? 
 
·    What are some potential solutions to the 
increasing reliance on PAL, knowing that its 
increase is due to neoliberal ideology? 

mailto:precariouslabour@gmail.com
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Human Rights and International Solidarity 

Representative’s Report 

http://www.kelownacapnews.com/news/fight-for-first-nations-survival/
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Submissions to the Editor 

 
I Survived a Summative Evaluation  

 By Devin Rubadeau 

During my 4th semester of teaching I was told 
that I would be having my first summative 
evaluation. Even though I knew the day was 
coming, I still started the winter term with a 
certain degree of anxiety.  The summative 
process began early in the semester with a 
meeting with the Associate Dean.  I was 
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Members of OCFA Council and CARC 

2016-2017 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive:  Phone Email 
President Tim Walters 250-718-6387 TWalters@okanagan.bc.ca 

First VP, Chief Steward Rod Watkins 250-804-9973 RPWatkins@okanagan.bc.ca  

Second VP, Bargaining Chair Bob Groves 250-718-6385 BGroves@okanagan.bc.ca  

Treasurer Doug Birtwistle 250-718-4380 DBirtwistle@okanagan.bc.ca  

Secretary Amy Cohen 250-309-5698 ACohen@okanagan.bc.ca  

    

Council:     

Faculty Liaison – Arts Matt Kavanagh Ext 4819 MKavanagh@okanagan.bc.ca  

Faculty Liaison – Business Shelley Johnson Ext 4446 SJohnson@okanagan.bc.ca  

Faculty Liaison – Health Gurpreet Dhatt Ext 4604 GDhatt@okanagan.bc.ca  

Faculty Liaison – Non-Instructional Gilbert Bede Ext 4751 GBede@okanagan.bc.ca  

Faculty Liaison – Science Bruce Campbell Ext 4784 BCampbell@okanagan.bc.ca  

Faculty Liaison – Technology Reg Marte Ext 4760 RMarte@okanagan.bc.ca  

Area Representative – Kelowna Joe Hobart Ext 4402 JHobart@okanagan.bc.ca  

Area Representative – Penticton Francie Greenslade Ext 3221 FGreenslade@okanagan.bc.ca  

Area Representative – Salmon Arm Terry Kosowick Ext 8234 TKosowick@okanagan.bc.ca  

Area Representative – Vernon Jennifer Hobart Ext 4484 JAHobart@okanagan.bc.ca  

Non-Continuing Faculty Rep Steve Weber Ext 8251 SWeber@okanagan.bc.ca  

Pension Advisory Representative Randy Brown Ext 4373 RBrown@okanagan.bc.ca  

Human Rights and International 
Solidarity Representative 

Norah Bowman Ext 4215 NBowman@okanagan.bc.ca  

Status of Women Representative Ann Marie McKinnon Ext 4327 AMcKinnon@okanagan.bc.ca  

Workplace Health, Safety and 
Environment Representative  

Jasmine Korkok Ext 4851 JKorkok@okanagan.bc.ca  

Collective Agreement Review Committee (CARC):   

Kelowna Campus Steward Alan Rice Ext 4879 ARice@okanagan.bc.ca  

Penticton Campus Steward  Sharon Mansiere Ext 3234 SMansiere@okanagan.bc.ca  

Salmon Arm Campus Steward Terry Kosowick Ext 8234 TKosowick@okanagan.bc.ca  

Vernon Campus Steward Jeremy Lanaway Ext 2214 JLanaway@okanagan.bc.ca  

Get a copy of the Collective Agreement! 

The 2014-2019 Collective Agreement is now available on the OCFA’s website: 
http://www.okanagan.bc.ca/Assets/Departments+(Administration)/Faculty+Ass

ociation/2014-19+OCFA+Collective+Agreement.pdf?method=1 
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